FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carver to Engrossed House Bill No. 617 by Representative Carver

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "476, and" delete "477(A) and (B)," and insert "477,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 18, after "51:1442(4)" and before "to repeal" delete ", to enact R.S. 36:477(C) and (D),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 20, after "welfare" and before "Department" insert a comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 29, after "welfare" and before "Department" insert a comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 6, line 4, after "<u>welfare</u>" and before "Department" delete "of the" and insert a 12 comma "₂"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 14 On page 8, line 7, after "<u>support</u>" and before "Department" insert a comma ","
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 8, line 19, after "Services" and before "or" delete the comma ","

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 18 On page 10, line 2, after "support" and before "Department" delete "of the" and insert a comma ","
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 10, at the beginning of line 15 delete "of the" and insert a comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 10, at the beginning of page 19 delete "of the" and insert a comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 11, at the end of line 1 delete "of the" and insert a comma ","

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 11, at the beginning of line 8 delete "of the" and insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 15, at the beginning of line 25 delete "of the" and insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 18, line 28, after "welfare" and before "Department" delete "within the" and insert
 a comma "2"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 19, line 7, after "<u>welfare</u>" and before "Department" delete "within the" and insert 10 a comma "2"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 19, line 21, after "476, and" delete "477(A) and (B) are enacted" and insert "477 are
 hereby amended and reenacted"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 22, line 18, after "<u>finance</u>" and before "Department" delete "within the" and insert
 a comma "<u></u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 18 On page 23, delete line 23
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 20 On page 25, line 1, after "<u>counsel</u>" and before "<u>and a</u>" insert a comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 25, line 15, after "<u>obligations</u>" and before "<u>establishing</u>" delete a comma "," and insert a semicolon ":"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 25, delete line 16 and insert the following:
- 26 "paternity; obtaining and modifying child and medical support orders; and such
 27 <u>other</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 29 On page 25, delete line 18
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 31 On page 32, at the end of line 24 after "office" insert "<u>of</u>"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 33 On page 33, at the end of line 26 before "<u>child</u>" delete "<u>of</u>"

Page 2 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

- On page 37, line 4, after "office of" and before "shall" delete "children and family services"
 and insert "child welfare"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>
- 5 On page 37, line 10, after "agencies" and before "district" delete a comma "," and insert a semicolon " $\frac{1}{2}$ "
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 8 On page 37, line 11, after "attorney offices" and before "the Department" delete a comma 9 "," and insert a semicolon ":"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 37, line 12, after "<u>child</u>" and before "the Louisiana" delete "<u>support</u>," and insert
 "<u>support</u>;"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 14 On page 37, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert the following:
- "Department of Health; bureau of protective services; the office of elderly affairs;
 elderly protective services; the office of the attorney general; and the courts."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 37, line 24, after "<u>support</u>" and before "Department" delete "of the" and insert a
 comma "2"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 21 On page 38, line 4, after "<u>support</u>" and before "Department" delete "of the" and insert a 22 comma "2"